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7250 TTV

250 Horsepower
Fuel Efficient 6.1L Deutz Engine

Smooth and Efficient Compound TTV
(Continuously Variable Transmission)

24,470 lb Rear Lift Capacity

Superior Performance
Next Level Comfort

7250 TTV

ENGINE
Deutz

250 HP (Gross)
6cyl./6.1L

HYDRAULICS
55 GPM pump output (std)

4 rear auxiliary hydraulic
distributors

7250 TTV

TRANSMISSION

Sense clutch with 5
adjustment levels and
3 driver modes

Manual/Auto/PTO
LIFT CAPACITY
Front lift capacity: 12,015 |b
Rear lift capacity: 24,470 lb

Max. permissible total
weight: 35,275 lb

SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Front Tires
Standard Rear Tires
Length (in)

Width (in)

Height (in)
Wheelbase (in)

Base Weight (lb)
Max. Weight (lb)
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600/70R30
710/70R42

201

100-118

130

115

20,945 - 22,490
35,275



Technical Data 6190 TTV 6230 TTV 7250 TTV 8280 TTV

Model

Emissions
Cylinder/Displacement
Turbocharger

Engine Exhaust Brake

DEUTZ Common Rail (DCR)
Max. power (ECER120)

Rated power (ECER120)

Engine speed at maximum power
Max. engine speed (rated)
Maximum torque

Engine speed at maximum torque
Torque rise

Fuel tank capacity

AdBlue tank capacity

Model

Technology

Sense clutch with 5 adjustment levels
Driving strategies (Manual/PTO/Auto)
Speed

Manufacturer

Pump output (opt.)

Separate hydraulic reservoir “Clean Oil” system
Removeable oil quantity
Separate steering pump (double)
Aux. spool valves (rear)

Aux. spool valves (front)

Power Beyond couplers

External operation on fenders
Lifting capacity rear

Lifting capacity front

External operation front hitch
Automatic upper link front

Automatic upper link rear

540ECO/1,000/1,000ECO
Auto PTO
Front PTO speed

Front axle manufacturer

Front axle model

Suspended adaptive front axle
Front axle with dry disc brakes

Agrosky auto steer with EasySteer

Four-wheel braking system with automatic 4WD engagement

Hydraulic trailer brakes

Pneumatic trailer brakes

-=N/A - =Standard equipment

hp

hp

rpm

rpm

ft Ibs

rpm

%
litres/gallons

litres/gallons

kph/mph

I/lgpm

litres/gallons
litres/gallons
No.
No.

o = optional

Deutz 6.1L
Stage V
6/6.1 liters

1,900
2,100

1,500
28
420/111
29/7.7

T7540

TTV Compound

.

160/42

60/16
58/15

4 Electronic

1 Electronic

9,200/20,280

32/8.45

T7780

11,100/24,471
5,450/12,015

Deutz 6.1L
Stage V
6/6.1 liters

1,900
2,100

1,500
28
505/133
35/9.24

208/55
Standard
90/23.7
58/15

5 Electronic

11,100/24,471

1000/1000 Eco




Technical Data 6190 TTV 6230 TTV 7250 TTV 8280 TTV

Adjustable and telescopic rear view mirrors with courtesy LED
light

iMonitor 3 12" touch screen display

TIM ready (Tractor Implement Management)

Comfortip Professional (Headland Management)

Passenger seat

Deluxe LED lighting package .

Rear tire size 650/65R42 710/70R38 710/70R42 800/70R38

Length (B) 185/4699 189/4801 201/5,105 201/5,105

Width (Minimum) 100/2,540 100/2,540 100/2,540 100/2,540

Ground clearance 20/510 20/510 20/510 20/510

Total unladen weight (maximum) 21,770/9,875 22,100/10,024 22,487/10,200 22,487/10,200

Series (& Loader) 6190 TTV | 6230 TTV | 7250 TTV
FZ46-33 | FZ46-33 | FZ46-33.1
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At 31.5" forward of pivot point, max lift height
At 31.5" forward of pivot point, ground level

At ground level 10,251






